

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
10/10/2018 12:29 PM  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 96325-8

**IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

vs.

**Brendan Taylor,**

Appellant/Respondent

---

Kittitas County Cause No. 16-1-00323-0

The Honorable Judge Scott R. Sparks

**ANSWER TO PETITION**

Law Office Skylar T. Brett, PLLC  
Attorney for Appellant/Respondent

Law Office of Skylar T. Brett, PLLC  
PO Box 18084  
Seattle, WA 98118  
Phone: 206.494.0098  
skylarbrettlawoffice@gmail.com

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS ..... i**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii**

**STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS..... 1**

**ARGUMENT..... 1**

**The issue raised in the state’s petition does not meet any of the criteria for  
review at RAP 13.4(b). ..... 1**

A. The issue raised in the state’s Petition for Review does not meet  
any of the criteria for review at RAP 13.4(b). ..... 1

B. The Court of Appeals correctly decided Mr. Taylor’s appeal. ... 3

**CONCLUSION ..... 10**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**FEDERAL CASES**

*Old Chief v. United States*, 519 U.S. 172, 117 S.Ct. 644, 136 L.Ed.2d 574 (1997)..... 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8

**WASHINGTON STATE CASES**

*City of Seattle v. Pearson*, 192 Wn. App. 802, 369 P.3d 194 (2016) ..... 7

*Detention of Turay*, 139 Wn.2d 379, 986 P.2d 790 (1999) ..... 2

*State v. Finch*, 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999)..... 2

*State v. Hatch*, 165 Wn. App. 212, 267 P.3d 473 (2011) ..... 7

*State v. Johnson*, 90 Wn. App. 54, 950 P.2d 981 (1998)..... 3, 4, 5, 8

**STATUTES**

RCW 71.09 ..... 2

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

ER 403 ..... 3, 5, 8

RAP 13.4..... 1, 2, 3
